Town Of Belmont
Board of Selectmen’s Office

Memorandum
To: All Concerned Regarding the Town of Belmont
From: David J. Kale, Town Administrator
Date: November 30, 2015
Re: Board of Selectmen’s Meeting Schedule

Meetings are scheduled in the Selectmen's Meeting Room at Belmont Town Hall, 455
Concord Avenue. The agenda of the meetings can be found on the Public Meeting Calendar
of the Town's website www.belmont-ma.gov by 4:00 p.m. on the Thursday prior to the
scheduled meeting date and on the Public Notice Bulletin Board on the first floor of Town

Hall.

REGULAR MEETING

MEETING LOCATION

DECEMBER

Friday, 12/04/2015 at 2:45 p.m.
Working Session

Monday, 12/14/2015 at 8:00 a.m.
Office Hour with Chair Baghdady
6:00p.m. on 12/14 /2015

Monday, 12/14/2015 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, 12/21/2015 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, 12/28/2015 at 7:00 p.m.

Town Hall

Town Hall
Town Hall

Town Hall
Town Hall
Town Hall

Selectmen’s Room

Selectmen’s Room
Selectmen’s Room

Selectmen’s Room
Selectmen’s Room
Selectmen’s Room

JANUARY

Office Hour with Chair Baghdady
6:00p.m. on 01/11/2016

Monday, 01/11/2016 at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, 01/25/2016 at 7:00 p.m.

Town Hall

Town Hall
Town Hall

Selectmen’s Room

Selectmen’s Room
Selectmen’s Room

FEBRUARY

Office Hour with Chair Baghdady
6:00 p.m. on 2/8/2016

Monday, 02/08/2016 at 7:00 p.m.

Town Hall
Town Hall

Selectmen’s Room
Selectmen’s Room



http://www.belmont-ma.gov/

| Monday, 02/22/2016 at 7:00 p.m. | Town Hall Selectmen’s Room




REGULAR MEETING MEETING LOCATION

MARCH

Office Hour with Chair Baghdady

6:00 p.m. on 03/14/2016 Town Hall Selectmen’s Room

Monday, 03/14/2016 at 7:00 p.m. Town Hall Selectmen’s Room

Monday, 03/28/2016 at 7:00 p.m. Town Hall Selectmen’s Room

APRIL

Office Hour with Chair Baghdady

6:00 p.m. on 04/11/2016 Town Hall Selectmen’s Room

Monday, 04/11/2016 at 7:00 p.m. Town Hall Selectmen’s Room

Monday, 04/25/2016 at 7:00 p.m. Town Hall Selectmen’s Room

MAY

Monday, 05/02/2016 at 5:00 p.m. High School Conference Room

Wednesday, 05/04/2016 at 5:00 p.m. High School Conference Room

Monday, 05/09/2016 at 5:00 p.m. High School Conference Room

Wednesday, 05/11/2016 at 5:00 p.m. High School Conference Room

Monday, 05/23/2016 at 7:00 p.m. Town Hall Selectmen’s Room

JUNE

Monday, 06/06/2016 at 5:00 p.m. Small Community Rm, Chenery Middle School
Wednesday, 06/08/2016 at 5:00 p.m. Small Community Rm, Chenery Middle School
Monday, 06/13/2016 at 5:00 p.m. Small Community Rm, Chenery Middle School
Wednesday, 06/15/2016 at 5:00 p.m. Small Community Rm, Chenery Middle School
Monday, 06/27/2016 at 7:00 p.m. Town Hall Selectmen’s Room

2016 Holidays

MLK Birthday January 18
President’s Day February
15
Patriot’s Day April 18
Memorial Day May 30




